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Calendar of Pablo Hernández de Cos 

Governor of the Banco de España and member of the 
Governing Council of the European Central Bank 

June 2019 

Date  Meeting / Event Location 

Monday, 3 June Opening speech at the Second Conference on Financial 
Stability jointly organised by the Banco de España and 
the Centre for Monetary and Financial Studies (CEMFI): 
“A framework for the Countercyclical Capital Buffer” 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Tuesday, 4 June Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

 Meeting with supervised entity Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Wednesday, 5 June and 
Thursday, 6 June 

Governing Council of the European Central Bank Vilnius 

Friday, 7 June Meeting with media Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Monday, 10 June  Meeting with the trade union Unión General de 
Trabajadores (UGT). Current economic and financial 
issues 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Tuesday, 11 June Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

 I Atlantic-Mediterranean Forum on Communication on 
Central Bank organised by the Banco de España 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Wednesday, 12 June Meeting with Mr Enrique Calvet Chambon, member of the 
European Parliament. European governance affairs 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

 Meeting-colloquium at the Círculo de Empresarios 
(Entrepreneurs’ Association). Spanish and European 
economic outlook 

Madrid 
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Thursday, 13 June Meeting with the CEOE (Spanish Confederation of 
Business Organisations). Current economic and financial 
issues 

Banco de España 

Friday, 14 June Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

 Participation in the 2018-2019 graduation ceremony of 
the Colegio Universitario de Estudios Financieros 
(CUNEF): “La juventud en España: retos y oportunidades” 

Madrid 

Monday, 17 June Opening speech for the course “Sustainable finances and 
their importance in the future of the economy”, at the 
Universidad Internacional Menéndez Pelayo, organised 
by the Spanish Association of Economics Journalists 
(APIE): “The Spanish banking system: transformations 
and challenges” 

Madrid 

Wednesday, 19 June 
and Thursday, 20 June 

Meeting of the Basel Committee on Banking Supervision 
(BCBS) 

Basel 

Friday, 21 June Executive Commission of the Banco de España Madrid 

 Meeting with the media Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Tuesday, 25 June Meeting with supervised entity Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Wednesday, 26 June Attendance at the 80th Council Task Force Meeting European Central 
Bank, Frankfurt 

 Meeting of the Macroprudential Forum of the European 
Central Bank 

Frankfurt 

 Governing Council of the European Central Bank Frankfurt 

Thursday, 27 June General Council of the European Central Bank Frankfurt 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Frankfurt 

Friday, 28 June Annual Conference of the Bank for International 
Settlements (BIS) 

Zurich 

Saturday, 29 June Bimonthly meetings of the BIS Basel 

Sunday, 30 June 89th Annual General Meeting of the BIS Basel 

 


